

160 Hewitt Avenue Hamilton, NJ 08611 Phone: 609-392-1007 Fax: 609-392-2214 www.vignolarigging.com

1. Terms and Conditions

The following information outlines the terms and conditions of ALL sales for Vignola Trucking & Safe Co Inc. All sales are C.O.D (Cash on Delivery) unless otherwise stated in writing. The preferred method of payment is a check. The terms and conditions outlined below apply to all credit card payments made to Vignola Trucking & Safe Co Inc.

All customers are required to agree with these terms & conditions prior to processing any transaction for our services. By making a credit card payment to Vignola Trucking & Safe Co Inc, it is understood that you have accepted these terms and conditions.

Vignola Trucking & Safe Co Inc. reserves the right to change the Terms & Conditions of Sales at any time. Our customers are encouraged to review the Terms and Condition of Sales document on a periodic basis for modifications.

2. **Definitions** – as used in these terms and conditions:

- "Vignola Trucking & Safe Co Inc", "Vignola Trucking & Rigging", "we", or "us" refers collectively to Vignola Trucking & Safe Co Inc.
- "You" means you, the customer
- "Service" means any service provided by Vignola Trucking & Safe Co Inc.
- "Credit Card" includes both credit and debit cards

3. PAYMENT METHODS

Vignola Trucking & Safe Co Inc. accepts checks or credit cards as forms of payment. If a credit card is being used, for a payment transaction, Vignola Trucking & Safe Co Inc may obtain a preapproval from the credit card company for an amount up to the amount of the order. Billing to your credit card account occurs at the time services are provided or shortly thereafter. A (3) three percent processing fee will be added to the quoted price when the customer uses any of the acceptable credit cards listed below.

Vignola Trucking & Safe Co Inc accepts the following credit cards:

- American Express
- Visa
- MasterCard
- Discover

Other forms of payment can be arranged using ACH or Wire transfers. Wire transfers also incur an additional bank fee that will be charged to the customer if this method is used.



160 Hewitt Avenue Hamilton, NJ 08611 Phone: 609-392-1007 Fax: 609-392-2214

www.vignolarigging.com

PLEASE NOTE

We are unable to accept credit cards issued by banks outside of the United States or prepaid gift cards issued by credit card companies. Debit cards and check cards generally have spending limits that prevent the processing of your payment over those limits.

If a transaction has been declined due to credit card issues, you will be required to supply an alternative method of payment at the time of service.

4. Authorization and Charges

By presenting Vignola Trucking & Safe Co Inc. with a credit card for payment of services, you are stating that you are an authorized user of the credit card and that the information provided (account holder name, account number, billing address or zip code, etc.) is accurate. Furthermore, it is understood that you have authorized Vignola Trucking & Safe Co Inc. to charge the amount specified to your credit card.

If a charge is declined or reversed by the credit card issuer, you agree to pay us the original amount of the service, plus a service charge and reimburse us for all reasonable costs of collection. Your credit card issuer may also assess its customary charge for such transactions. If your credit card issuer or network does not honor a transaction from us, we may terminate your right to use a credit card as a form of payment for our services.

5. Credit Card Information

Vignola Trucking & Safe Co Inc. never maintains your credit card information either electronically or manually. We do maintain limited amounts of information about our customers that is used solely for accounting purposes.

6. Billing

All sales are final. Vignola Trucking & Safe Co Inc. will provide our customers with written quotations prior to scheduling when requested. Quotations are base solely on the information provided to us by the customer. If the actual services or requirements differ from the information provided, we may modify our quote and charge accordingly after communication with our customer. By providing us with credit card information, you have agreed to accept the amount to be charged to the credit card. Your final invoice and amount will reflect any noted changes.

7. Prices

Vignola Trucking & Safe Co Inc endeavors to offer competitive prices on all of our services to all of our customers. Vignola Trucking & Safe Co Inc. reserves the right to change prices for products and/or services at anytime (unless prices are quoted in writing and have not exceeded the expiration period stated), and does not provide price protection or refunds.

If you have any questions regarding these Terms and Conditions, you are encouraged to call our office at: 609-392-1007.